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	Request made by:
	Mark Richards
	Responses to be sent back to:
	Mark Richards/Lizzie Ayton

	Date request made:
	16/03/2021
	Date sent out:
	18/03/2021

	Details of Request:
	B3 senior CSW role
1. Do you have band 3 senior CSW’s in your critical care unit? And if so do you have band 2 CSW’s within your unit?
1. How many band 3’s dop you have in the team? and what is the ratio of band 2/band 3 staff?
1. If you have band 3’s do you have a SOP for their job role?
1. What is the main difference between the band 2 and band 3 role from a clinical perspective in your critical care unit?



	No.
	Response Received From:
	Details of Response:

	1
	
Louise Wade
Senior Matron Critical Care
Morriston Hospital

	
we only have band 3 technicians and administrators no band 3 HCSW's in Swansea's ICU.


	2
	
Nadine Weeks
Lead Nurse for Critical Care and the Deteriorating Patient 
WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
	We are established to 9 band 3 CSW’s and have never have band 2’s until recently. We had a band 2 redeployed to us and have recruited her and had a band 2 supporting us during COVID who we didn’t want to leave, so we’ve recruited him but they have essentially come out of our band 5 vacancies. 

As far as the role is concerned. The band 3’s set up the vents/ take bloods/ cannulate (not all of ours do but should really). The band 2’s aren’t involved with the equipment. 

I have to say, this is very new to us. I’m sure we’ll find issues as we go along. 
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Martin Mauracheea
Lead Nurse
East Midlands Critical Care Network 
	
We have Band 2 at Burton hospital , until Covid we had only 2 on days now we have 6 and include nights, no band 3's and no plans to recruit.
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Alison Size
Lead Nurse Airedale Critical Care

	We don’t have any B3 HCSW
We have just changed our establishment since covid as historically didn’t have any on nights, but found we needed them as runners while running red / green pathways. 
We have 2 on a long day and 1 on a night – just recruited 1.8 WTE 
2 of our  B2 HCSW do stores ordering for us 4.5 hours every 2 weeks
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Please complete and return this form to alisonrichmond@nhs.net  4 weeks following request for information.
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